

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1373 OF 1999

RATANLAL & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADRINARAYAN(DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 27/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is allowed.

Prayer for substitution of the L.Rs. of appellant No.1 is allowed.

As there is appearance on behalf of the legal heirs of appellant No.1,

so there is no need for issuance of fresh notice.

It is further submitted that respondent No.1 Badrin arayan has also

expired. Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to  
bring the L.Rs. of

Badrinarayan on record.

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master