

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1373 OF 1999

RATANLAL & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADRINARAYAN(DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rastogi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay
Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Aggarwal)

aster

Court Master

Court M

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1373 OF 1999

Ratanlal and Ors.
...Appellants

Versus

Badrinarayan (Dead) and Ors.
...Respondents

O R D E R

lined to After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are not inc

being interfere in the matter because essentially factual findings are
being assailed.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

IJIT PASAYAT)

(AR

.....J.

.....

RAVEENDRAN)

(R.V.

New Delhi,

January 31, 2006.